



VIA OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Talina R. Mathews, Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission P.O. Box 615 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615

Re: KY Backhaul Transmission Networks, LLC - Motion to Withdraw

Case No. 2016-00059

Dear Ms. Mathews:

On behalf of KY Backhaul Transmission Networks, LLC ("KY Backhaul"), enclosed herewith is an original and one (1) copy of the following documents filed electronically in the above-referenced proceeding:

- (1) KY Backhaul's Motion to Withdraw;
- (2) KY Backhaul's Response to Staff's First Request for Information to All Parties of Record; and
- (3) KY Backhaul's Response to Commission Staff's Second Request for Information to All Parties of Record.

For your convenience, confirmation of filing is attached hereto.

Please date stamp the stamp and return copy of this letter and return it to me in the enclosed self-addressed postage-paid envelope. If there are any questions regarding this filing, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned directly.

Respectfully submitted,

Michael P. Donahue

Marashlian & Donahue, PLLC 1420 Spring Hill Road, Suite 401

McLean, VA 22102 Tel: 703-714-1319 Fax: 703-563-6222

Email: mpd@commlawgroup.com

Counsel to KY Backhaul Transmission Networks, LLC

Enclosures